Agricultural Production
Report
Crops and Livestock




SUTTER COUNTY AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTION 1949

This information has been compiled in accordance with Section 65.5
of the California Agricultural Code and is herewith submitted to the State
.Department of Agriculture, A. A. BROCK, Director; and to the Honorable Board
of Supervisors, County of Suttér.
‘ Harold W. Moore, Cheirman
Ed F. DaCosse Tom Pederson
Barton J. Leach - Fber F, Beilby
These agricultural statistics show the farm acreage, production and
values of crops and livestock produced for marketing purposes only, in
Suttgr County, California, covering the year of 1949.
No consideration has been given to such as poultry and dairy products,
meat or vegetables for family consumption. |
This information is the combined effort of the Sutter County Department
of Agriculture together with valuable information from many sources including
indiVidﬁalufarmers,.processors, warehousemen, shippers, aggiculturél cooper-
-atives'and the P.M.A., U.S.D.A., to 21l of whom we extend oﬁr appreciation.
r. D. Urbahns, Commissioner | Alice Willing, Clerk
W. A. Greene, Jr. | W. C. Pitt - D. F. Harris

Agricultural Inspectors




CROP

HORTICULTURAL CRQPS

Apricots
Apples
Cherries
Nectarines

Peaches, Freestone
Peaches, Cling

Plums
Prunes, Dried
Grapes
Pears

. — Persimmons

Jujubes
Figs

Olives
Strawberries
Berries

Walnuts, English
Walnuts, Black

Almonds
Pecans
Oranges
Lemons

ACREAGE

15 A.
34
148
36

¥ % ok %

1321 A.
184
10

45

2,524
26
4,530

ACREAGE OF NONBEARING TREES .

Peaches, young trees
Plums, young trees
Prunes, young trees
Walnuts, young trees
Almonds, young trees

Apples

NURSFRY STOCK. GROWN ~
S Been S

Fruit & Nut Trees

Tomato Plants
Ornamentals

TRUCK CROPS- -

Potatoes.

Sweet Potatoes

Beans X
Sugar Beets

1,916
187
1,260
2,225
1,225
12

52,461
2,066

¥* Acreage resurvey incomplete,

MARKET
PRODUCTION

80 Tons

412 *
60
353
2,100
150,758
2,135
13,500
750
1,550
24

| 3 3 B 2 I o3 % o3

5 "

135 "
50,000 Lbs.

75,000 "
2,500 Tons

20,000 Bags

3,050 Tons
2,000 Lbs.
2,000 Bxs.
3,000 Lbs.

150,000
7,000,000

1,000 Bags

957,762 "
27,4%8 Tons

$

FARM VALUE

- 4,000.00
25,000.00
50, 400.00
26,475.00
88,000.00
8,030, 320.00
234,850.00
2,160,000.00
22,500.00
46,500.00

1,680.00

30.00
250.00
8,775.00
5,000.00
7,500.00
875,000.00
17,000.00
976,000.00
700.00
3,000.00
150.00

~ 75,000.00
- 56,000.00
50,000.00

2,000.00
1,000.00
6,845, 660.00
282,739.00



MARKET

CROP ACREAGE PRODUCTION FAVE VALUE
TRUCK CROPS (Cont'd)
Melons 1,035 A. 5,035 Tons $ 151,050.00
Tomatoes 3,120 47,000 ® 1,104,500.00
Pumpkins 500 @ : 3,000.00
Squash 2,000 © 32,000.00
Hops 3,411 Bales 409,320.00
Vegetables for Freezing 16,000.00
FIELD CROPS -

Barley 32,072 Tons 1,433,240.00
Corn, Ear 300 16,800.00
-—Milo- 3,000 3,500 @ 189,000.00
- Wheat 29,337 26,500 ® 1,802,000.00
Oats 1,500. @ 72,000.00
Rice 58,000 101,500 = 6,902,000.00
Grain Hay 5,000 5,500 © 99,000.00
Alfalfa Hay 7,500 40,000 © 880,000.00
Sudan Grass 4,000 100,000.00

SEED CROPS
Melon Seed 119,063 Lbs. 50, 695.00
Cucumber Seed 69,545 W 25,502.00
Pumpkin & Squash Seed 168,111 v 50,270.00
Alfalfa Seed . 200,000 * 50,000.00
Sudan Seed 18,000 Sks. 126,000.00
Ladino Clover Seed 5,000 Lbs. 7,500.00
Pea Seed 3,806 Sks. 26,642.00
Austrian & Canadian Peas 10,000 *® 30,000.00
Vetch Seed 14,000 *# 98,000.00
Flax 4,000 Bu. 16,000.00
Mung Beans 130,000 Lbs. 8,600.00
Snap Beans 45,336 © 4,182.00
Sunflower . 150 A. 120,000 © 10,000.00
Turnip Seed 18,336 W 1,960.00
PASTURE CROPS
Grazing & Summer 32,000 A.

Fallow Land
Ladino & Mixture 8,000
Butte Land Pasture 41,000
Grain Stubble Pasture 30,000
Rice Stubble 30,000



CROP ACREAGE
POULTRY PRODUCTS

Turkeys-
Chickens
Geese
Ducks

Baby Chicks

Eggs

APTIARY PRODUCTS

Package Bees
Queen Bees
Honey

Wax

LIVESTOCK & It's PRODUCTS

Swine
Cattle
Veal Calves
Sheep
Lambs

Yool

Milk
Horses
Rabbits

A.A A, SUBSIDY

Sugar Beet Payments
A. C. P. Payments

MARKET

PRODUCTICON

20,000 Head

150,000 ®

250 *
500 @

1,200,000 Doz.

15,000

4,075
225 Tons
7,500 Lbs.

7,500 Head
5,000 W
3,600 ®
5,500 #
36,800 #

414,000 Lbs.
40,000,000

100 Head
7,000 ®

FARM VALUE

$ 140,000.00

150,000.00
500.00
760.00

1,000.00

564,000.00

60,000.00
4,075.00
40,500.00
3,150.00

300, 000.00
900,000, 00
180,000.00

66,000.00
754,400.00
207,000.00

1,500,000.00

5,000.00
7,000.00

73,955.77
162,444.62



SUMMARY

FARM, VALUFS OF AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTICAH

1947 1048 1949

HORTICULTURAL CHOES = - - - — - $11;21$;492°oo $14, 768 ,806.00 410, 535,130,00
NURSERY STOCK - = = = = = = = = 121,300.00 198,800.00 .181,000.00
TRUCK CROPS = = - = = = = = =~ = 10,873,680.00 9;160;635.00 8,847,269.00
FIELD CROPS = = = = = = = = = = 13,437,800.00 9,269,046.00 11,494,040.00
SEED CROPS = = = = = + = =~ = = 775,401.00 801,741.00 505,381.00
POULTRY PRODUCTS - = = = = =~ = 814,875.00 877,150.00 856,250.00
APTARY PRODUCTS = = = = = = = = 192,200.00 148,320.00 107,725.00
LIVESTOCK & It's PRODUCTS - - - 3,582,500.00 L 4,343,%00.00 5,?19?400.00
PRODUCTION - - - - $40,970,848.00 $59,567,796.00  $36,294,165.00

GOVERNMENT PAYMENTS = = — = = = 319,864.96 e 115,818.98 236,400, 39

_TOTAL - - - - - ~ - $41,290,712.96  $59,685,614,98 _ $26,750,565.39



