## SUTTER COUNTY

Agricultural Production
Report
Of
Crops and Livestock

... 1949 ...

## SUTTER COUNTY Department of Agriculture

Mission Hall 459-2nd. St.

YubaCity, Calif.

## SUTTER COUNTY AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTION 1949

This information has been compiled in accordance with Section 65.5 of the California Agricultural Code and is herewith submitted to the State Department of Agriculture, A. A. BROCK, Director; and to the Honorable Board of Supervisors, County of Sutter.

Harold W. Moore, Chairman

Ed F. DaCosse

Tom Pederson

Barton J. Leach

Eber F. Beilby

These agricultural statistics show the farm acreage, production and values of crops and livestock produced for marketing purposes only, in Sutter County, California, covering the year of 1949.

No consideration has been given to such as poultry and dairy products, meat or vegetables for family consumption.

This information is the combined effort of the Sutter County Department of Agriculture together with valuable information from many sources including individual farmers, processors, warehousemen, shippers, agricultural cooperatives and the P.M.A., U.S.D.A., to all of whom we extend our appreciation.

T. D. Urbahns, Commissioner

Alice Willing, Clerk

W. A. Greene, Jr.

W. C. Pitt

D. F. Harris

Agricultural Inspectors

CROP	ACREAGE	MARKET PRODUCTION	FARM VALUE
	NOILLAGE	TIDDOUTION	TAMM VALOU
HORTICULTURAL CROPS			
Apricots	15 A.	80 Tons	\$ 4,000.00
Apples	34	412 **	25,000.00
Cherries	<b>1.4</b> 8	360 W	50,400.00
Nectarines	36	353 "	26,475.00
Peaches, Freestone	*	2 <b>,</b> 100 "	88,000.00
Peaches, Cling	*	150,758 "	6,030,320.00
Plums	*	2,135 "	234,850.00
Prunes, Dried	*	13,500 **	2,160,000.00
Grapes	131 A.	750 "	22,500.00
Pears	184	1,550 "	46,500.00
Persimmons	10	24 **	1,680.00
Jujubes			30.00
Figs		5 <sup>n</sup>	250.00
Olives	45	135 **	8,775.00
Strawberries		50,000 Lbs.	5,000.00
Berries		75,000 "	7,500.00
Walnuts, English	2,524	2,500 Tons	875,000.00
Walnuts, Black	36	20,000 Bags	17,000.00
Almonds	<b>4,580</b>	3,050 Tons	976,000.00
Pecans	4	2,000 Lbs.	700.00
Oranges	3	2,000 Bxs.	3,000.00
Lemons		3,000 Lbs.	150.00
ACREAGE OF NONBEARING	TREES		
<b>7</b>	7 07 0		
Peaches, young trees	1,916		
Plums, young trees	187		
Prunes, young trees	1,260		
Walnuts, young trees	2,225		
Almonds, young trees	1,225		
Apples	12		
NURSERY STOCK GROWN			
Fruit & Nut Trees		150,000	77 000 00
Tomato Plants		150,000	75,000.00
Ornamentals	*	7,000,000	56,000.00
Of Hamen Cars			50,000.00
TRUCK CROPS		· · ·	
Potatoes		1,000 Bags	2,000.00
Sweet Potatoes			1,000.00
Beans	52,461	937,762 "	6,845,660.00
Sugar Beets	2,066	27,438 Tons	282,739.00
	<b>,</b>	y 200 2000	,

\* Acreage resurvey incomplete.

CROP	ACREAGE	MARKET PRODUCTION	FARM VALUE
TRUCK CROPS (Conted)			
Melons Tomatoes Pumpkins Squash Hops Vegetables for Freezing	1,035 A. 3,120	5,035 Tons 47,000 % 500 % 2,000 % 3,411 Bales	\$ 151,050.00 1,104,500.00 3,000.00 32,000.00 409,320.00 16,000.00
FIELD CROPS			·
Barley Corn, Ear Milo Wheat Oats Rice Grain Hay Alfalfa Hay	3,000 29,337 58,000 5,000 7,500	32,072 Tons 300 " 3,500 " 26,500 " 1,500 " 101,500 " 40,000 "	1,433,240.00 16,800.00 189,000.00 1,802,000.00 72,000.00 6,902,000.00 99,000.00 880,000.00
Sudan Grass	4,000	20,000	100,000.00
Melon Seed Cucumber Seed Pumpkin & Squash Seed Alfalfa Seed Sudan Seed Ladino Clover Seed Pea Seed Austrian & Canadian Peas Vetch Seed Flax Mung Beans Snap Beans Sunflower Turnip Seed	. 150 A.	119,063 Lbs. 69,545 % 168,111 % 200,000 % 18,000 Sks. 5,000 Lbs. 3,806 Sks. 10,000 % 14,000 % 4,000 Bu. 130,000 Lbs. 45,336 % 120,000 % 16,336 %	50,695.00 25,502.00 50,270.00 50,000.00 126,000.00 7,500.00 26,642.00 30,000.00 98,000.00 16,000.00 4,182.00 10,000.00 1,960.00
PASTURE CROPS  Grazing & Summer Fallow Land Ladino & Mixture Butte Land Pasture Grain Stubble Pasture Rice Stubble	32,000 A. 8,000 41,000 30,000 30,000		

CROP	ACREAGE	MARKET PRODUCTION	FARM VALUE
POULTRY PRODUCTS			
Turkeys Chickens Geese Ducks Baby Chicks Eggs		20,000 Head 150,000 # 250 # 500 #	\$ 140,000.00 150,000.00 500.00 750.00 1,000.00
		1,200,000 Doz.	564,000.00
APIARY PRODUCTS			
Package Bees Queen Bees Honey Wax		15,000 4,075 225 Tons 7,500 Lbs.	60,000.00 4,075.00 40,500.00 3,150.00
LIVESTOCK & It's PRODUC	<u>TS</u>		
Swine Cattle Veal Calves Sheep Lambs Wool Milk Horses Rabbits A.A.A. SUBSIDY		7,500 Head 5,000 % 3,600 % 5,500 % 36,800 % 414,000 Lbs. 40,000,000 % 100 Head 7,000 %	\$00,000.00 900,000.00 180,000.00 66,000.00 754,400.00 207,000.00 1,500,000.00 5,000.00 7,000.00
Sugar Beet Payments A. C. P. Payments			73,955.77 162,444.62

....

`

SUMMARY

## FARM VALUES OF AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTION

	1947	3948	1949
HORTICULTURAL CROPS	\$11,215,492.00	\$14,768,806.00	\$10,585,130.00
NURSERY STOCK	121,900.00	198,800.00	181,000.00
TRUCK CROPS	10,873,680.00	9,160,633.00	8,847,269.00
FIELD CROPS	13,437,800.00	9,269,046.00	11,494,040.00
SEED CROPS	775,401.00	801,741.00	505,351.00
POULTRY PRODUCTS	814,875.00	877,150.00	856,250.00
APIARY PRODUCTS	192,200.00	148,320.00	107,725.00
LIVESTOCK & It's PRODUCTS	3,539,500.00	4,343,300.00	3,919,400.00
PRODUCTION	\$40,970,848.00	\$39,567,796.00	\$36,494,165.00
GOVERNMENT PAYMENTS	319,864.96	115,818.98	236,400.39
TOTAL	\$41,290,712.96	\$39,683,614.98	\$36,730,565.39